
Music Supervisors

35Sound  

P.O. Box 217
Pacific Palisades, CA  90272-0217
310-454-1280 fax: 310-454-3443
http://35sound.com

From on-camera performances, to original 
score production and premium music licensing, 
35Sound provides a complete range of music 
services and solutions for film, television, adver-
tising, and new media. Over 30 years experience 
producing original music, soundtracks, scores 
and albums.

G. Marq Roswell
 Music supervisor

310-454-1280 fax: 310-454-3443
gmarq@35sound.com

l  

Carter Little
 Music supervisor

310-454-1280 fax: 310-454-3443
carter@35sound.com

Abbey Entertainment  

Los Angeles, CA  90048
Personal Manager of Recording Artists (Lenny 
Kravitz - Let Love Rule, Mama Said) 
Music Supervision for Television and Motion 
Pictures (Square Pegs, A Different World, Decline 
of Western Civilization III, Beverly Hillbillies 
Movie, But I’m a Cheerleader) 
Producer of Television and Motion Pictures (The 
Girl in the Room, Mapping the Music)

Stephen Smith
 Music supervisor

abbeyent@aol.com

l  

Aberle [Matt]  

2418 Wild Oak Dr
Los Angeles, CA  90068-2561
310-717-3195

Matt Aberle
 Music supervisor

310-717-3195

Agoraphone  
SuperviSorS For CommerCialS

471 Waverly Ave
Brooklyn, NY  11238-1708
917-442-7144
http://agoraphone.com

f t l i  Agoraphone Music Direction 
is a music supervision company based in 
Dumbo, Brooklyn. We find and/or produce 
music for commercials, television, film, stores, 
conventions, runways or any other project 
that needs music. We work primarily with 
advertising agencies, finding and clearing music 
or producing original music for commercials. 
Music supervision, licensing and original music 
production for commercials, television and film.

“We see ourselves as 
being a part of the biggest 
sync team in the world” 
— Tom Stingemore talks 
Hipgnosis sync
by Emma Griffiths 

Hipgnosis Songs Fund continues to make 
headlines with its multi-million-dollar catalog 
acquisitions and ability to attract investment 
from the finance community.

Here, Tom Stingemore, Global President 
Sync & Creative, takes us behind the scenes of 
Hipgnosis’ sync operation and its unique song 
management approach.

How have you found your time at Hipgnosis so 
far?
It’s everything that I wanted it to be – and more. 
Merck’s vision to build an entirely new type of 
music company, focused on fixing the stream-
ing economy on behalf of all songwriters, is 
something that I was determined to be a part 
of, and the work that’s being done by the team 
is nothing short of awe-inspiring. The people 
we already have onboard are quite simply the 
best in the business, and their dedication to the 
mission is utterly contagious.

How does the Hipgnosis sync team differ from a 
traditional publishing sync team in its opera-
tions and song management approach?
Naturally there are similarities, but perhaps the 
most obvious way in which Hipgnosis’ song 
management model is fundamentally different to 
that of a traditional / major publisher, is in our 
level of focus. At traditional big / ‘major’ pub-
lishers, sync teams are often expected to work 

with some 5 million 
songs. At Hipgnosis 
we look after 1% of 
that number – and our 
catalogue is heavily 
weighted towards the 
most iconic pieces of 
music ever created.

“At traditional 
big / ‘major’ 
publishers, sync teams are 
often expected to work with 
some 5 million songs. At 
Hipgnosis we look after 1% 
of that number.”

This concentration of platinum-level hits is 
completely unique in today’s music business 
and only represents an enormous opportunity 
for our songwriters, for our teams, and for the 
worlds of Film, TV, Advertising and Games. 
In terms of the team, all of our licensing and 
administration is handled by our various pub-
lishing partners, which means that Hipgnosis’ 
own in-house sync team can be comprised 
solely of dedicated, pro-active, creative pitching 
executives – all of whom are focused entirely on 
identifying, pursuing – and landing, high profile 
opportunities for our songs.

How much potential sync revenue do you think 
is being left on the table at traditional publish-
ers?

I wouldn’t want to comment on that, but what 
I do know is that at many big music companies, 
sync executives are often required to spend the 
majority of their time trying to find placements 
for repertoire that simply isn’t sync-able. This 
just isn’t a smart use of time, energy, expertise – 
or resource. And moreover, it’s demotivating for 
otherwise passionate executives. Merck’s unwa-
vering focus on acquiring only proven, timeless, 

Tom STingemore - PreS. Sync & creaTive 
[global] - HiPgnoSiS Song managemenT

Film & 
Television 
Music 
Guide ISSUE 67

 11th Street StudioS 388
 Air-edel 66

 AirGiGS 422
 AlvAni tuneS 174
 AlvAni tuneS 297
 BillySullivAnScore.com 34

 BillySullivAnScore.com 430
 Bmi 325
 chAmpion Site + Sound 424
 chArleSton Sound StudioS 388
 cleopAtrA recordS 328
 croSSover entertAinment 390
 dAytripper 298
 downtown muSic puBliShinG  228
 emG licenSinG 299
 emG licenSinG 415
 eric colvin 72

 extASee 425
 FormoSA muSic 162
 FreSh FlAvor 302
 GhoStwriter muSic Group 2

 GhoStwriter muSic Group 16

 GuilFord Sound 439
 GuilFord Sound 440
 hipGnoSiS SonGS Fund 232
 hipGnoSiS SonGS Fund 481
 hollywood vAultS 128
 humm conSultAncy 442
 hyFi 423
 iceBerG muSic Group 212
 iceBerG muSic Group 308
 in muSic entertAinment 216
 Jc3 mediA muSic 233
 Joe KurASz 88

 JuSt For the record 391
 Key oriGinAl liveStreAmS 428
 KSA mAnAGement 323
 lAhomeS4u 441
 loSt in Sound 331
 michAel welSh productionS 17

 muSic SuperviSor.com 144
 new heiGhtS entertAinment 3

 new world recordS 329
 new world recordS 411
 peer muSic 231
 pen muSic 296
 plAyGround muSic puBliShinG 264
 plAyGround muSic Sync mASterS 330
 plum creAtive conSultinG 437
 reprtoir.com 4

 reprtoir.com 283
 SidedoorAcceSS.com 435
 SKywAlKer Sound 406
 SoundS oF indiA 24

 StreAm tune-up 431
 Studio reFerrAl Service 389
 SynchtAnK 152
 SyncSummit.com  111
 the city oF prAGue orcheStrA 320
 the cuttinG room 387
 the dimennA center 408
 trAcKdown 433
 trevAnnA trAcKS 151
 true roAd muSic 175
 ultimAte StudioS, inc. 426
 wArner chAppell prod. muSic 173
 zero Fee muSic 209

contentS 5

AdvertiSinG AGencieS 16 NEWS  

cleArAnce compAnieS 24

commerciAl muSic production 34

compoSer AGentS 66

compoSerS 72

conFerenceS & eventS 106 NEWS  

educAtionAl reSourceS 111

mArKetplAce 128

muSic contrActorS 140

muSic depArtmentS 144 NEWS  

muSic editorS 162

muSic liBrArieS 173

muSic plAcement compAnieS 209

muSic prepArAtion 228

muSic puBliSherS 231

muSic ServiceS 283

muSic SuperviSorS 296 NEWS  

orcheStrAS 320

pAyroll ServiceS 323

perForminG riGhtS SocietieS 325

record lABelS 328

recordinG StudioS 387

Score mixerS 406

ScorinG StAGeS 408

trAiler houSeS 411

muSic prepArAtion 228

muSic puBliSherS 231

muSic ServiceS 283

muSic SuperviSorS 296 NEWS  

orcheStrAS 320

pAyroll ServiceS 323

perForminG riGhtS SocietieS 325

record lABelS 328

recordinG StudioS 387

Score mixerS 406

ScorinG StAGeS 408

trAiler houSeS 411

video GAme compAnieS 415 NEWS  

virtuAl reSourceS 422

compAny & lASt nAme index  443

FirSt nAme index 474

©muSiC BuSiNeSS WaTCH, iNC. 213-537-7011 · muSiCreGiSTrY.Com Film & televiSion muSic Guide #67 · Music supervisors  paGe 300 oF 481 CreaTeD maY 2022 For WeBSiTe FeaTureD arTiCle

https://www.linkedin.com/in/gmarqroswell/
http://linkedin.com/in/stephen-smith-b938334
http://facebook.com/agoraphone/
https://twitter.com/agoraphone?lang=en
https://www.linkedin.com/company/agoraphone/
http://instagram.com/agoraphone/?hl=en
https://www.musicregistry.com/


Dawn Sutter Madell
 Music supervisor

917-442-7144
dawn@agoraphone.com

Air-Edel (UK)  
18 Rodmarton St
London  W1U 8BJ  England
44-207-486-6466 fax: 44-207-224-0344
air-edel@air-edel.co.uk
http://air-edel.co.uk

f t l i n v  Air-Edel is an all encom-
passing music company. We provide representation 
for composers, music editors, music supervisors 
and key creative talent with our own studio facili-
ties, music publishing and record company.

Maggie Rodford
 MD

44-207-486-6466 fax: 44-207-224-0344
maggie.rodford@air-edel.co.uk

f l  

Ciara Elwis
 Music supervisor

44-207-486-6466 fax: 44-207-224-0344
ciara@air-edel.co.uk

Matt Biffa
 Music supervisor

44-207-486-6466 fax: 44-207-224-0344
matt@air-edel.co.uk

l  

Alexandra Harwood
 coMposer

44-207-486-6466 fax: 44-207-224-0344

Alchemy Art  
Los Angeles, CA
l  Independent music creative, supervision and 
strategy for film, TV, ads/marketing and digital 
platforms. Nimble thinker and adaptive commu-
nicator among creators of all types, powered by 
extensive industry relationships and experience 
with projects of all formats and genres.

Rebecca Rienks
 owner

rebecca@alchemy-art.com

All Media Rights Inc.  
Los Angeles, CA
310-359-9195
http://allmediarights.com

Since 1989, All Media Rights, Inc. has been the 
leading, independently owned full service Business 
Affairs boutique specializing in rights and licensing 
for the entertainment industry. As seasoned 
executives with a wide range of professional 
experience in entertainment business affairs, we 
bring an extensive background in all aspects of 
licensing, drafting and negotiating to every project. 
Our founder, the CEO of All Media Rights, Melody 
Siroty, oversees and specializes in independent and 
long term projects with a list of many high profile, 
longtime clients. Our team has a proven track 
record for excellence, optimizing the challenges 
and opportunities of emerging technologies, and 
cultivating relationships for the benefit of our 
clients. We are able to accommodate all projects 
big and small.

globally iconic songs, is the exact opposite strat-
egy: Hire the best people, and equip them only 
with the world’s greatest ever songs.

You mentioned that with your network of 
partners you see yourself as being part of “the 
world’s biggest sync team”. Can you expand on 
that?
Thanks for asking that. Yes, let me clarify. While 
Hipgnosis owns songs by Fleetwood Mac, Ar-
iana Grande, The Eurythmics, Olafur Arnalds, 
Justin Bieber, Neil Young, Rihanna, Red Hot 
Chili Peppers, Beyonce, Shakira, Lorde, Blond-
ie, The B-52’s, Nelly, Chic, Adele, Al Green, Ed 
Sheeran, Steve Winwood, Shawn Mendes, The 
Pretenders and more… in many cases, we’re not 
necessarily the administrator of those songs. In 
those cases, our songs are administered by Ko-
balt, Sony, Universal, Warner Chappell or others.

As a result, our catalogue is plugged into all 
of these administrators’ global sync teams – who 
are our invaluable and trusted partners on the 
songs that we share. In that sense, we really 
do see ourselves as being a part of the biggest 
sync team in the world. At Hipgnosis we’re in 
the global songs business, and we’re very proud 
to be partners with all of the great people right 
across the industry.

So, how does the clearance / approval process 
work in practice, then?
For the vast majority of our repertoire – regard-
less of who administers the song, Hipgnosis is 
the sole approval party for all sync requests. 
This has allowed us to comprehensively slash 
approval / response times on the world’s most 
iconic songs. Music Supervisors / Studios / 
Agencies are no longer being made to wait 
weeks-on-end for a ‘yes’, ‘no’, or ‘maybe’ re-
sponse. We can’t promise you a ‘yes’, but what 
we can guarantee is that you’ll have a decision 
in your inbox before you’ve even entertained 
the thought of needing to find a back-up track.

Music Ally highlighted some potential tensions 
associated with acquisitions and shared owner-
ship of rights. Is this something you see as an 
ongoing challenge?
No, not at all. My experience has only been 
that all of our administration partners are 
overwhelmingly collaborative – and highly 
motivated, to help us do great things. To my 
mind, we’re simply partners on the songs that 
we represent. For example, Hipgnosis, Sony 
and Universal are all in the Bon Jovi business… 
If good stuff’s happening for Bon Jovi, we all 
benefit. It’s win-win-win.

Hipgnosis sync income grew from 9% of total 
revenues to 15% of total revenues between 31 
March 2019 and 31 March 2020. How much 
potential is there for this to become an even 
bigger portion of revenue?
I really don’t think in terms of there being a 
ceiling. What continues to overwhelm me is ac-
tually just the level of opportunity on offer. We 
own the world’s greatest songs, we’re working 

with the world’s greatest partners – and the ap-
petite for proven, globally iconic songs has nev-
er been greater. The only challenge will be to 
ensure that we continue to service our partners 
sufficiently, as we all strive to make even greater 
things happen. It’s just such an exciting period 
in the history of the music business.

“We own the world’s greatest 
songs, we’re working with 
the world’s greatest partners 
– and the appetite for 
proven, globally iconic songs 
has never been greater.”
You are representing some of the most iconic 
copyrights of all time. What are the consider-
ations that go into deciding whether a sync is 
the right fit?
Great question. Merck’s extremely passionate 
on this subject, and it’s something that he takes 
very seriously having done personal deals with 
our songwriters, all of whom are now part of 
the Hipgnosis family. We’re in the business of 
Song Management, and that’s not a short-term 
position. We take every opportunity on its 
merits, and it’s a nuanced, yet holistic approach. 
We’re in business with these songs for the long 
term, and that’s a very positive space to be in, 
for both our teams and our songwriters.

How has the sync team expanded so far and are 
there any new hires on the horizon?
You’re about to see more key hires being an-
nounced in the next few weeks. The first few 
months were about building out the operation, 
and we’re now staffing up internationally, in a 
very big way. I’m not in a position to be able 
to announce anyone today I’m afraid, but what 
I can say is that we’re currently hiring in the 
North America, we’re currently hiring in the UK, 
and we’re also building out a dedicated network 
right across Europe and beyond. ■

   Emma Griffiths is editor of 
Synchblog, a blog created by 
Synchtank to provide insight into the 
management & monetization of 
music copyright. Subscribe to our 
weekly newsletter for the latest 
Synchblog posts & key industry 
news in your inbox each week.

Film & 
Television 
Music 
Guide ISSUE 67

 11th Street StudioS 388
 Air-edel 66

 AirGiGS 422
 AlvAni tuneS 174
 AlvAni tuneS 297
 BillySullivAnScore.com 34

 BillySullivAnScore.com 430
 Bmi 325
 chAmpion Site + Sound 424
 chArleSton Sound StudioS 388
 cleopAtrA recordS 328
 croSSover entertAinment 390
 dAytripper 298
 downtown muSic puBliShinG  228
 emG licenSinG 299
 emG licenSinG 415
 eric colvin 72

 extASee 425
 FormoSA muSic 162
 FreSh FlAvor 302
 GhoStwriter muSic Group 2

 GhoStwriter muSic Group 16

 GuilFord Sound 439
 GuilFord Sound 440
 hipGnoSiS SonGS Fund 232
 hipGnoSiS SonGS Fund 481
 hollywood vAultS 128
 humm conSultAncy 442
 hyFi 423
 iceBerG muSic Group 212
 iceBerG muSic Group 308
 in muSic entertAinment 216
 Jc3 mediA muSic 233
 Joe KurASz 88

 JuSt For the record 391
 Key oriGinAl liveStreAmS 428
 KSA mAnAGement 323
 lAhomeS4u 441
 loSt in Sound 331
 michAel welSh productionS 17

 muSic SuperviSor.com 144
 new heiGhtS entertAinment 3

 new world recordS 329
 new world recordS 411
 peer muSic 231
 pen muSic 296
 plAyGround muSic puBliShinG 264
 plAyGround muSic Sync mASterS 330
 plum creAtive conSultinG 437
 reprtoir.com 4

 reprtoir.com 283
 SidedoorAcceSS.com 435
 SKywAlKer Sound 406
 SoundS oF indiA 24

 StreAm tune-up 431
 Studio reFerrAl Service 389
 SynchtAnK 152
 SyncSummit.com  111
 the city oF prAGue orcheStrA 320
 the cuttinG room 387
 the dimennA center 408
 trAcKdown 433
 trevAnnA trAcKS 151
 true roAd muSic 175
 ultimAte StudioS, inc. 426
 wArner chAppell prod. muSic 173
 zero Fee muSic 209

contentS 5

AdvertiSinG AGencieS 16 NEWS  

cleArAnce compAnieS 24

commerciAl muSic production 34

compoSer AGentS 66

compoSerS 72

conFerenceS & eventS 106 NEWS  

educAtionAl reSourceS 111

mArKetplAce 128

muSic contrActorS 140

muSic depArtmentS 144 NEWS  

muSic editorS 162

muSic liBrArieS 173

muSic plAcement compAnieS 209

muSic prepArAtion 228

muSic puBliSherS 231

muSic ServiceS 283

muSic SuperviSorS 296 NEWS  

orcheStrAS 320

pAyroll ServiceS 323

perForminG riGhtS SocietieS 325

record lABelS 328

recordinG StudioS 387

Score mixerS 406

ScorinG StAGeS 408

trAiler houSeS 411

muSic prepArAtion 228

muSic puBliSherS 231

muSic ServiceS 283

muSic SuperviSorS 296 NEWS  

orcheStrAS 320

pAyroll ServiceS 323

perForminG riGhtS SocietieS 325

record lABelS 328

recordinG StudioS 387

Score mixerS 406

ScorinG StAGeS 408

trAiler houSeS 411

video GAme compAnieS 415 NEWS  

virtuAl reSourceS 422

compAny & lASt nAme index  443

FirSt nAme index 474

©muSiC BuSiNeSS WaTCH, iNC. 213-537-7011 · muSiCreGiSTrY.Com Film & televiSion muSic Guide #67 · Music supervisors  paGe 301 oF 481 CreaTeD maY 2022 For WeBSiTe FeaTureD arTiCle

https://www.facebook.com/airedel/
https://twitter.com/air_edel?lang=en
https://www.linkedin.com/company/air-edel
https://www.instagram.com/airedelmusic/?hl=en
https://soundcloud.com/airedel
https://vimeo.com/252695081
https://www.facebook.com/maggie.rodford
https://www.linkedin.com/in/maggie-rodford-80100413/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/matt-biffa-22146a4/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/rebeccarienks/#
https://musically.com/2021/08/13/hipgnosis-publishing-tensions/
https://www.musicregistry.com/

